

MARTHA COX LANGWELL

Martha Cox Langwell died Thursday, January 8, 2009 at her residence. The Warren County native was a hairdresser, retired General Motors Worker, member of United Auto Workers and a member of Hillvue Heights Baptist Church. She was the daughter of the late Joseph Eldon Kelley and Mary Louise Henson Cowles. She was preceded in death by a son Jerry Ray Miller and a brother Harold Dean Kelley.

Funeral is at 2:00 p.m. Saturday at Hardy & Son Funeral Home, Bowling Green Chapel with burial in Bethel Cemetery. Visitation is from 11:00 a.m.-8:00 p.m. Friday and 9:00 a.m.-2:00 p.m. Saturday at the funeral home Other survivors include a son Terry Wayne Miller and his finance' Jennifer Joy, two daughters Lisa Cox Lynch and her husband Barry and Tracey Cox Kieffer and her husband Mike all of Bowling Green. Eight grandchildren Brandy Miller Rhodes and her husband Jonathan of Dallas, TX; Kelley Dawn Lynch; Mikayla Jo Kieffer; Cody Allen Lynch; Mika Nikole Kieffer; Hunter James Ashley; Mara Rae Kieffer; Ava Jayd McCay all of Bowling Green, and a great grandchild Heaven LeAnn Rhodes of Dallas, TX Three brothers: Joe Dan Kelley and his wife Gail; Kenneth Ray Kelley both of Louisville and James Dale Cowles and his wife Betty of Bowling Green. Several nieces and nephews

Send Condolences